(RA-89-39) REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO RESOLUTION NO. 1664 ADOPTED ON OCTOBER 11, 1988

A RESOLUTION OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO AUTHORIZING A CONTRIBUTION TO THE COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO OF UP TO \$55,000 TO PAY FOR THE COST OF A STUDY RELATING TO DOWNTOWN COURT FACILITIES.

WHEREAS, the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego (the "Agency") is engaged in activities necessary to carry out and implement redevelopment plans for the Centre City area of San Diego; and

WHEREAS, the County of San Diego is preparing an update to the Downtown Courthouse Master Plan which includes reviewing expansion sites within and adjacent to the Columbia Redevelopment Project; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego, that it hereby authorizes up to \$55,000 as a contribution to pay for the cost of the study relating to the downtown court facilities from Columbia Redevelopment Project Fund No. 98705.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, General Counsel By Allisyn L. Thomas Deputy Counsel ALT:fs 10/07/88 Aud.Cert:8900348 Or.Dept:CCDC RA-89-39